Name

BENNETT, HAROLD GEORGE
EVANS, CLEVELAND
GODWIN, SOLOMON HUGHEY
MAILHES, LAWRENCE SCOTT
MOON, WALTER HUGH
MORAN, RICHARD ALLAN
MORGAN, JAMES SHEPPARD
OAKLEY, LINUS LABIN
ROEHRICH, RONALD L
SHEWMAKE, JOHN DANIEL
SMITH, WILLIAM WARD
TRAVIS, LYNN MICHAEL
WILSON, RICHARD

WORLEY, DON FRANKLIN

WORST, KARL EDWARD
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Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Rank/Rate Military Service
E5 ARMY

E5 MARINE CORPS
w3 MARINE CORPS
LTJG NAVY

MAJ ARMY

LCDR NAVY

Col AIR FORCE

E4 AIR FORCE
LTJG NAVY

E6 ARMY

Capt AIR FORCE
LTJG NAVY

PFC ARMY

SSgt AIR FORCE
Capt AIR FORCE

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for ARKANSAS

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

18542931

2183790

098722

675989

063424

614340

003026413

015877337

706934

RA54111596

003036593

691040

18530700

000069094

Unit

HQ MACV SD 5891

3 MTBN 3 DIV

SERVCO HQ@BN 1DIV

VA 152 USS ORISKANY (CVA 34)

| SPFC GP

VA 15 USS INTREPID CVS 11

366 TFW

6100 FLD MAINT SQ

VF114 USS KITTY HAWK CVA 63

329TH TC CO 5TH TC COMMAND

505 TCT SQD

PATRON 26

523 TRANS CO 39TH TRANS BN 2

DET 1 1043 RAD EVAL SQ BOLLING

22ND TAS SQD

Date of Loss

12/29/1964

3/13/1968

2/5/1968

8/10/1965

4/22/1961

8/7/1966

11/10/1967

10/29/1971

1/18/1968

11/3/1970

7/23/1966

2/6/1968

6/14/1971

3/11/1968

3/2/1966

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status Country of Casualty
POW - DIED IN

CAPTIVITY-BODY NOT South Vietnam
RECOVERED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

POW - DIED IN
CAPTIVITY-BODY NOT Laos
RECOVERED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

POW - DIED IN
CAPTIVITY-BODY NOT Laos
RECOVERED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE

FINDING OF DEATH flortblishan,

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED ~ South Vietnam

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED  North Vietnam

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED ~ South Vietnam

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED  South Vietnam

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED  South Vietnam

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED  South Vietnam

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED ~ -2%8

KILLED IN ACTION-

BODY NOT RETURNED ~ -298






