

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietnam (PMSEA)

Report for ARKANSAS

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

15

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Conflict Era Status	Country of Casualty
BENNETT, HAROLD GEORGE	E5	ARMY	18542931	HQ MACV SD 5891	12/29/1964	POW - DIED IN CAPTIVITY-BODY NOT RECOVERED	South Vietnam
EVANS, CLEVELAND	E5	MARINE CORPS	2183790	3 MTBN 3 DIV	3/13/1968	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	South Vietnam
GODWIN, SOLOMON HUGHEY	W3	MARINE CORPS	098722	SERVCO HQBN 1DIV	2/5/1968	POW - DIED IN CAPTIVITY-BODY NOT RECOVERED	Laos
MAILHES, LAWRENCE SCOTT	LTJG	NAVY	675989	VA 152 USS ORISKANY (CVA 34)	8/10/1965	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
MOON, WALTER HUGH	MAJ	ARMY	063424	I SPFC GP	4/22/1961	POW - DIED IN CAPTIVITY-BODY NOT RECOVERED	Laos
MORAN, RICHARD ALLAN	LCDR	NAVY	614340	VA 15 USS INTREPID CVS 11	8/7/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
MORGAN, JAMES SHEPPARD	Col	AIR FORCE	003026413	366 TFW	11/10/1967	MIA - PRESUMPTIVE FINDING OF DEATH	North Vietnam
OAKLEY, LINUS LABIN	E4	AIR FORCE	015877337	6100 FLD MAINT SQ	10/29/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
ROEHRICH, RONALD L	LTJG	NAVY	706934	VF114 USS KITTY HAWK CVA 63	1/18/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
SHEWMAKE, JOHN DANIEL	E6	ARMY	RA54111596	329TH TC CO 5TH TC COMMAND	11/3/1970	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
SMITH, WILLIAM WARD	Capt	AIR FORCE	003036593	505 TCT SQD	7/23/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
TRAVIS, LYNN MICHAEL	LTJG	NAVY	691040	PATRON 26	2/6/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WILSON, RICHARD	PFC	ARMY	-	523 TRANS CO 39TH TRANS BN 2	6/14/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	South Vietnam
WORLEY, DON FRANKLIN	SSgt	AIR FORCE	18530700	DET 1 1043 RAD EVAL SQ BOLLING	3/11/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
WORST, KARL EDWARD	Capt	AIR FORCE	000069094	22ND TAS SQD	3/2/1966	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 4/3/2020 5:58 PM